MEETING OF SHALDEN PARISH COUNCIL
TO BE HELD WEDNESDAY 14" JULY AT 8PM AT SHALDEN VILLAGE HALL

NB Access at the Village Hall is restricted due to Covid guidelines. There are seven seats available for residents

who wish to attend this meeting.

AGENDA

1)

2)
3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)
9)

Open Meeting
a) Welcome
b) Apologies for Absence
c) Declarations of Interest
d) Approval of Minutes of the Meeting held on 12" May 2021
Public Forum
Chair’s update
a) Golden Pot crossroads
b) Correspondence
Matters arising
a) BOAT 12 — update from Cllr Orme
b) Village Hall Committee — update from Clirs Hartgill and Stewart
c) Insurance valuation of the Village Hall
d) Footpaths
e) Lengthsman duties. To agree what support from Mr Mileham the Parish Council requires.
Finance
a) Financial summary to 30 June 2021 and authorisation of payments
i) idVerde for refuse collection
ii) SSE Electricity
iii) Fee for insurance valuation
iv) Clerk’s training
v) Mowing fees
b) To agree whether to set up direct debit arrangements for payment of utility bills
¢) To agree whether to progress with transferring to an online bank account.
d) Insurance valuation of village hall.
Pavilion and Recreation ground
a) Review and agree Terms and Conditions for hiring Rec/ Pavilion in 2021/22.
b) Pavilion maintenance — update from Clir Stewart
Planning
a) Local Plan briefing - update from Clir Stewart
b) 59361 - Application for Permission in Principle for residential development of a minimum of 1no.
dwelling and a maximum of 2no. dwellings. Land adjacent to Jordans, Old Odiham Road, Shalden,
Alton
AOB
Date of next meeting — Wednesday 29th September 2021, 8pm

Katherine Horton (Clerk)
8™ July 2021

| July 2021



